ESSB 6384 - H AMD TO CB COMM AMD (H-5296.4/06) 1011 By Representative Ericksen

WITHDRAWN 2/28/2006

- On page 26, beginning on line 10, strike all of subsections (9) and (10)
- Renumber the remaining subsection consecutively.
- 4 On page 26, line 24, strike "\$15,000,000" and insert
- 5 "\$10,500,000"
- 6 On page 26, line 26, strike "\$44,000,000" and insert
- 7 "\$39,500,000"
- 8 On page 26, line 30, strike "\$255,808,000" and insert
- 9 "\$251,308,000"
- 10 On page 28, line 31, after $"(($\frac{$60,000,000}{}))"$ strike
- "\$70,900,000" and insert "\$79,850,000"
- 12 On page 29, after line 11, insert the followings:
- "State Toxics Control Account--State \$8,950,000
- 14 <u>Subtotal Appropriation......\$107,850,000</u>"
- 16 On page 29, line 15, strike "\$323,900,000" and insert
- 17 "\$332,850,000"

15

- On page 30, beginning on line 31, strike all of section 133
- 19 On page 31, beginning on line 13, strike all of section 134
- On page 52, beginning on line 4, strike all of section 176

Renumber the remaining sections consecutively and correct any 2 internal references accordingly.

> **EFFECT:** Removes \$8.95 million in appropriations from the State Toxics Control Account provided for wastewater treatment upgrades at six state parks, a wastewater treatment facility for the city of Carnation, the Motor Vehicle Mercury Removal Program, early spill response equipment caching, and the removal of creosote logs and pilings in the Puget Sound. Increases the appropriation for remedial action grants within the Department of Ecology by \$8.95 million from the same account.